503392952 07/15/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3439577

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S NAME FROM ENSENTA, INC. TO ENSENTA CORPORATION previously recorded of	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
		ENSENTA, INC. TO ENSENTA CORPORATION previously recorded on Reel 029177 Frame 325. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EDWARD VIERA	10/17/2012
RICHARD KLEIN	10/17/2012
JIM BALLAGH	10/18/2012
TEDDY USMAN	10/17/2012
DMITRI BOUDTCHENKO	10/17/2012
CRYSTAL CARROLL	10/17/2012
PAULO DOS SANTOS	10/17/2012
RAJINI JAGATHESAN	10/17/2012
CHAITANYA MITTIPELLI	10/17/2012
NHAN PHAN	10/17/2012
SHARMILA PUSARLA	10/17/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENSENTA CORPORATION
Street Address:	303 TWIN DOLPHIN DRIVE, SUITE 550
City:	REDWOOD SHORES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94065

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13658624

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)523-1231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175701000

Email:rthomas@goodwinprocter.comCorrespondent Name:PATENT ADMINISTRATORAddress Line 1:GOODWIN PROCTER LLP

PATENT

Address Line 2: EXC	CHANGE PLACE, 53 STATE STREET
Address Line 4: BOS	STON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN E. THOMAS
SIGNATURE:	/RET/
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2015
Total Attachments: 10	
source=29177-325 Cover Sheet#page	1.tif
source=29177-325 Cover Sheet#page	2.tif
source=29177-325 Cover Sheet#page3.tif	
source=29177-325 Cover Sheet#page4.tif	
source=29177-325 Cover Sheet#page5.tif	
source=29177-325 Cover Sheet#page6.tif	
source=Ensenta - Corrected Assignment (13658624)#page1.tif	
source=Ensenta - Corrected Assignment (13658624)#page2.tif	
source=Ensenta - Corrected Assignment (13658624)#page3.tif	

source=Ensenta - Corrected Assignment (13658624)#page4.tif

502104512 10/23/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Edward Viera	10/17/2012
Richard Klein	10/17/2012
Jim Ballagh	10/18/2012
Teddy Usman	10/17/2012
Dmitri Boudtchenko ,	10/17/2012
Crystal Carroll	10/17/2012
Paulo dos Santos	10/17/2012
Rajini Jagathesan	10/17/2012
Chaitanya Mittipelli .	10/17/2012
Nhan Phan	10/17/2012
Sharmila Pusarla	10/17/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ensenta, Inc.
Street Address:	303 Twin Dolphin Drive, Suite 550
City:	Redwood Shores
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94065

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13658624

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

4085165926

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

408-244-6319

Email:

docketing@fountainheadlaw.com

Correspondent Name:

502104512

FOUNTAINHEAD LAW GROUP, PC Chad R. Walsh

PATENT

REEL: 029177 FRAME: 0325

DATEN

PATENT REEL: 036105 FRAME: 0953

P \$40.00 13658624

Address Line 1: 900 LAFAYETTE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 301

Address Line 4: SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 000008-000400US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marc R. Knittel

Total Attachments: 4
source=8-400_Assignment#page1.tif
source=8-400_Assignment#page2.tif
source=8-400_Assignment#page3.tif

source=8-400_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 029177 FRAME: 0326

Attorney Docket No.: 000008-000400US

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Edward Viera, residing at 579 Beresford Avenue, Redwood City, CA 94061; Richard Klein, residing at 420 Read Drive, Lafayette, CA 94549; Jim Ballagh, residing at 3855 Pacific Avenue, Long Beach, CA 90807; Teddy Usman, residing at 238 Beverly Street, San Francisco, CA 94132; Dmitri Boudtchenko, residing at 3272 Morris Drive, Palo Alto, CA 94303; Crystal Carroll, residing at 2346 Belvedere Avenue, San Leandro, CA 94577; Paulo dos Santos, residing at 23 Mercy Street, #14, Mountain View, CA 94041; Rajini Jagathesan, residing at 293 Aspenridge Drive, Milpitas, CA 95035; Chaitanya Mittipelli, residing at 1440 Stone Pine Terrace, Fremont, CA 94536; Nhan Phan, residing at 4903 Calistoga Street, Union City, CA 94587; and Sharmila Pusarla, residing at 3210 Amaro Lane, San Jose, CA 95135, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: System and Method for Improved Remote

Deposit User Support

Application No.: 13/658,624

Filing Date: October 23, 2012

WHEREAS, Ensenta, Inc., located at 303 Twin Dolphin Drive, Suite 550, Redwood Shores; CA 94065, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors. Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignce's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignce in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignce lawfully may request to obtain or maintain

PATENT REEL: 029177 FRAME: 0327

Assignment

Attorney Docket No.: 000008-000400US

Page 2

Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignors hereby authorize and request Fountainhead Law Group PC, 900 Lafayette St., Ste. 301, Santa Glara, CA 95050, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated. Edward Viera Richard Klein Dated: Jim Ballagh Dated: Teddy Usman Dated: 10/17/2012 Dated: 10/ Grystal Carroll Dated: 10 17 12 aule dos Santos

> PATENT 291**77,ERAME**: 0328

Assignment:

Attorney Docket No.: 000008-000400US

Page 3

Dated: 10 17 2017

J. Paris Cataloh.

Dated: 10/17/2012

Chaitanya Mittipelli

Dated: 16/17/2012

Nhan Phan

Dated: _10 11 2012

Charmila Pucarla

PATENT REEL: 029177 FRAME: 0329

Assignment

Attorney Docket No.: 000008-000400US

RECORDED: 10/23/2012

Page 2

Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignors hereby authorize and request Fountainhead Law Group PC, 900 Lafayette St., Ste. 301, Santa Clara, CA 95050, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated. Dated: Edward Viera Richard Klein Dated: 10/18/12 Dated: Teddy Usman Dated: Dmitri Boudtchenko Dated: Crystal Carroll Paulo dos Santos

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Edward Viera, residing at 579 Beresford Avenue, Redwood City. CA 94061; Richard Klein, residing at 420 Read Drive, Lafayette, CA 94549; Jim Ballagh, residing at 3855 Pacific Avenue, Long Beach, CA 90807, Teddy Usman, residing at 238 Beverly Street, San Francisco, CA 94132; Dmitri Boudtchenko, residing at 3272 Morris Drive, Palo Allo, CA 94303; Crystal Carroll, residing at 2346 Belvedere Avenue, San Leandro, CA 94577, Paulo dos Santos, residing at 23 Mercy Street, #14, Mountain View, CA 94041; Rajini Jugathesan, residing at 293 Aspenridge Drive, Milpitas, CA 98038; Chaitanya Mittipelli, residing at 1440 Stone Pine Terrace, Fremont, CA 94536; Nhan Phan, residing at 4903 Calistoga Street, Union City, CA 94587; and Sharmila Pasarla, residing at 3210 Amaro Lane, San Jose, CA 95135, hereinafter referred to as "Assignora," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

System and Method for Improved Remote

Deposit User Support

Application No.:

13/658,624

Filing Date:

Corporation PA15/15

WHEREAS, Ensenta. Inc., heated at 303 Twin Dolphin Drive, Suite 550, Redwood Shores, CA 94065, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same:

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignce all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted therein, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements. (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (e) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain

Assignment Attorney Docket Nov. (2008)8 (gitting) (); Page 2

Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignors hereby authorize and request Fountainhead Law Group PC, 900 Lafayette St., Ste. 301. Santa Clara, CA 95050, to insert herein above the application number and filling date of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated. Édward Yiera Richard Klein Dated: Jim Ballagh Dated: 10/17/2012 Teddy Usman Dated: 10/17/2012 Omitri Boudichenko Dated: 10/17/2012 Ceystal Carroll Dated: 19/19/12

Assignment Attorney Pocker No.: 000008 (202400) is Page 3

Dated: 10 117 Res 2

Rajini Jagathesan

Dated: 16 (77) 27/2

6 hory Chaitanya Mittipelli

Dares 16/17/2012

Nhan Phan

Dated: 10 /7 20 2

Assignment Attention Powker No. (Ginness-timestation) κ Page (

Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and no sest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignors hereby authorize and request Fountainhead Law Group PC, 900 Lathyette St., Ste. 301, Santa Clara, CA 95050, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

indicated.	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates
Dared:	Edward Viera
(Intelle	Richard Klein
Dawie	127 12 Jan Hallager L
Pated	Teddy Usman
(Buted:	Dmitri Boudichenko
Bared)	Crystal Carroll
Dated:	Paulo dos Santos

PATENT REEL: 036105 FRAME: 0962

RECORDED: 07/15/2015